

Produktsicherheitsdokument für die TV-Wandhalterung

Produktbeschreibung:

Die TV-Wandhalterung von ECD Germany ist für Fernseher mit einer Bildschirmdiagonale von 32 bis 70 Zoll geeignet. Sie unterstützt den VESA-Standard bis zu 600x400 mm und bietet eine robuste und langlebige Konstruktion für die sichere Befestigung Ihres Fernsehers an der Wand.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise:

1. Maximale Traglast:

Die maximale Traglast dieser Wandhalterung beträgt 50 kg. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gewicht Ihres Fernsehers diese Grenze nicht überschreitet, um ein Herunterfallen oder Beschädigung des Geräts und der Halterung zu verhindern.

2. Geeignete Wandtypen:

Diese Halterung kann an **massiven Betonwänden, Ziegelwänden oder Holzständerwänden** installiert werden. **Vermeiden Sie die Installation an Gipskarton- oder Trockenbauwänden ohne entsprechende Verstärkung**, da dies die Stabilität beeinträchtigen kann.

3. Installation:

Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Installation, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind und keine Schäden aufweisen. Folgen Sie der mitgelieferten Anleitung sorgfältig. Eine fehlerhafte Installation kann zu einem Absturz des Fernsehers führen.

4. Verwendung der richtigen Werkzeuge:

Nutzen Sie die richtigen Werkzeuge und Befestigungselemente für die Installation. Bei Unsicherheit wird empfohlen, einen Fachmann zu Rate zu ziehen, um die korrekte Befestigung sicherzustellen.

5. Regelmäßige Überprüfung:

Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Schrauben und Verbindungselemente der Halterung, um sicherzustellen, dass diese fest sitzen und die Halterung stabil bleibt.

6. Kinder- und Haustiersicherheit:

Verhindern Sie, dass Kinder und Haustiere an den Fernseher oder die Halterung gelangen. Fehlbedienungen oder Manipulationen könnten zu einem gefährlichen Unfall führen.

7. Notfallmaßnahmen:

Im Falle eines Zwischenfalls, bei dem die Halterung lockert oder der Fernseher Gefahr läuft, herunterzufallen, **entfernen Sie den Fernseher umgehend und suchen Sie nach der Ursache des Problems.**

8. Umgebungsbedingungen:

Installieren Sie die Wandhalterung nicht in Bereichen mit extremen Temperaturen, hoher

Luftfeuchtigkeit oder in der Nähe von Wasserquellen, um **Korrosion und Funktionseinschränkungen zu vermeiden.**

9. Reinigung und Pflege:

Reinigen Sie die Halterung nur mit einem trockenen oder leicht feuchten Tuch.

Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel, die das Material beschädigen könnten.

Haftungsausschluss:

ECD Germany übernimmt keine Haftung für Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Installation, falsche Verwendung oder Missachtung der Sicherheitshinweise entstehen. Bei technischen Fragen oder Unsicherheiten hinsichtlich der Installation und Verwendung der Halterung kontaktieren Sie bitte den Kundendienst von ECD Germany.

Dieses Dokument soll Ihnen helfen, die Sicherheit bei der Nutzung Ihrer TV-Wandhalterung zu gewährleisten und mögliche Risiken zu minimieren. Dazu ist es wichtig, dass alle Anweisungen sorgfältig befolgt werden.

Product safety document for the TV wall mount

Product description:

The TV wall mount from ECD Germany is suitable for TVs with a screen diagonal of 32 to 70 inches. It supports the VESA standard up to 600x400 mm and offers a robust and durable construction for securely mounting your TV on the wall.

Important safety instructions:

1. maximum load capacity:

The maximum load capacity of this wall mount is 50 kg. Make sure that the weight of your TV does not exceed this limit to prevent it from falling or damaging the device and the mount.

2 Suitable wall types:

This bracket can be installed on solid concrete walls, brick walls or timber stud walls. Avoid installation on plasterboard or drywall without appropriate reinforcement as this may affect stability.

3. installation:

Before installation, make sure that all parts are present and undamaged. Follow the instructions supplied carefully. Incorrect installation can cause the TV to crash.

4. use the correct tools:

Use the correct tools and fasteners for installation. In case of uncertainty, it is recommended to consult a specialist to ensure correct fastening.

5. regular inspection:

Regularly check all screws and fasteners of the bracket to ensure that they are tight and that the bracket remains stable.

6. child and pet safety:

Prevent children and pets from reaching the TV or the mount. Incorrect operation or tampering could lead to a dangerous accident.

7. emergency measures:

In the event of an incident where the bracket loosens or the TV is in danger of falling, remove the TV immediately and look for the cause of the problem.

8. environmental conditions:

Do not install the wall mount in areas with extreme temperatures, high humidity or near water sources to avoid corrosion and functional limitations.

9 Cleaning and care:

Only clean the holder with a dry or slightly damp cloth. Do not use any aggressive cleaning agents that could damage the material.

Exclusion of liability:

ECD Germany accepts no liability for damage caused by improper installation, incorrect use or failure to observe the safety instructions. If you have any technical questions or uncertainties regarding the installation and use of the mount, please contact ECD Germany customer service.

This document is intended to help you ensure safety when using your TV wall mount and minimize possible risks. To this end, it is important that all instructions are followed carefully.

Document de sécurité du produit pour le support mural pour téléviseur

Description du produit :

Le support mural pour téléviseur de ECD Germany convient aux téléviseurs d'une diagonale d'écran de 32 à 70 pouces. Il prend en charge la norme VESA jusqu'à 600x400 mm et offre une construction robuste et durable pour fixer votre téléviseur au mur en toute sécurité.

Consignes de sécurité importantes :

1. capacité de charge maximale :

La charge maximale de ce support mural est de 50 kg. Assurez-vous que le poids de votre téléviseur ne dépasse pas cette limite afin d'éviter toute chute ou tout dommage à l'appareil et au support.

2. types de murs appropriés :

Ce support peut être installé sur des murs en béton massif, des murs en briques ou des murs à ossature en bois. Évitez de l'installer sur des cloisons en placoplâtre ou des cloisons sèches sans renforcement approprié, car cela pourrait nuire à sa stabilité.

3. l'installation :

Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes et qu'elles ne sont pas endommagées. Suivez attentivement les instructions fournies. Une installation incorrecte peut entraîner un plantage du téléviseur.

4. utiliser les outils appropriés :

Utilisez les outils et les éléments de fixation appropriés pour l'installation. En cas d'incertitude, il est recommandé de faire appel à un spécialiste pour garantir une fixation correcte.

5. vérifier régulièrement :

Vérifier régulièrement toutes les vis et les éléments de fixation du support afin de s'assurer qu'ils sont bien serrés et que le support reste stable.

6. sécurité des enfants et des animaux domestiques :

Empêchez les enfants et les animaux domestiques d'accéder au téléviseur ou à son support. Une mauvaise manipulation ou un mauvais fonctionnement pourrait entraîner un accident dangereux.

7. mesures d'urgence :

En cas d'incident, si le support se desserre ou si le téléviseur risque de tomber, retirez immédiatement le téléviseur et recherchez la cause du problème.

8. conditions environnementales :

N'installez pas le support mural dans des zones soumises à des températures extrêmes, à une forte humidité ou à proximité de sources d'eau, afin d'éviter la corrosion et les restrictions de fonctionnement.

9. nettoyage et entretien :

Nettoyez le support uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou légèrement humide. N'utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage agressifs qui pourraient endommager le matériel.

Clause de non-responsabilité :

ECD Germany décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages résultant d'une installation incorrecte, d'une mauvaise utilisation ou du non-respect des consignes de sécurité. Pour toute question technique ou incertitude concernant l'installation et l'utilisation du support, veuillez contacter le service clientèle de ECD Germany.

Ce document a pour but de vous aider à garantir la sécurité lors de l'utilisation de votre support mural pour téléviseur et à minimiser les risques éventuels. Pour cela, il est important de suivre attentivement toutes les instructions.

Documento sulla sicurezza del prodotto per il supporto a parete per TV

Descrizione del prodotto:

Il supporto a parete per TV di ECD Germany è adatto a TV con diagonale dello schermo da 32 a 70 pollici. Supporta lo standard VESA fino a 600x400 mm e offre un design robusto e durevole per montare saldamente il televisore alla parete.

Importanti istruzioni di sicurezza:

1. capacità di carico massima:

La portata massima di questo supporto a parete è di 50 kg. Assicurarsi che il peso del televisore non superi questo limite per evitare che cada o danneggi l'apparecchio e il supporto.

2 Tipi di parete adatti:

Questa staffa può essere installata su pareti in cemento armato, in mattoni o in legno. Evitare l'installazione su pareti in cartongesso o a secco senza un'adeguata armatura per non comprometterne la stabilità.

3. installazione:

Prima dell'installazione, accertarsi che tutte le parti siano presenti e non danneggiate. Seguire attentamente le istruzioni fornite. Un'installazione errata può causare il blocco del televisore.

4. utilizzare gli strumenti corretti:

Utilizzare gli strumenti e i dispositivi di fissaggio corretti per l'installazione. In caso di incertezza, si raccomanda di consultare uno specialista per garantire un fissaggio corretto.

5. ispezione periodica:

Controllare regolarmente tutte le viti e i dispositivi di fissaggio della staffa per verificare che siano ben stretti e che la staffa rimanga stabile.

6. sicurezza dei bambini e degli animali domestici:

Evitare che bambini e animali domestici raggiungano il televisore o il supporto. Un funzionamento errato o una manomissione potrebbero causare incidenti pericolosi.

7 Misure di emergenza:

In caso di allentamento della staffa o di pericolo di caduta del televisore, rimuovere immediatamente il televisore e ricercare la causa del problema.

8. condizioni ambientali:

Non installare il supporto a parete in aree con temperature estreme, umidità elevata o vicino a fonti d'acqua per evitare la corrosione e le limitazioni funzionali.

9 Pulizia e cura:

Pulire il supporto solo con un panno asciutto o leggermente umido. Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi che potrebbero danneggiare il materiale.

Esclusione di responsabilità:

ECD Germany non si assume alcuna responsabilità per i danni causati da un'installazione impropria, da un uso non corretto o dalla mancata osservanza delle istruzioni di sicurezza. Per qualsiasi domanda tecnica o incertezza sull'installazione e l'uso della montatura, contattare il servizio clienti di ECD Germany.

Questo documento ha lo scopo di aiutare l'utente a garantire la sicurezza nell'uso del supporto a parete per TV e a ridurre al minimo i possibili rischi. A tal fine, è importante seguire attentamente tutte le istruzioni.

Documento de seguridad del producto para el soporte mural de TV

Descripción del producto:

El soporte de pared para TV de ECD Germany es adecuado para televisores con una diagonal de pantalla de 32 a 70 pulgadas. Es compatible con el estándar VESA hasta 600x400 mm y ofrece un diseño robusto y duradero para montar de forma segura su televisor en la pared.

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes:

1. capacidad de carga máxima:

La capacidad de carga máxima de este soporte de pared es de 50 kg. Asegúrese de que el peso de su televisor no supere este límite para evitar que se caiga o dañe el aparato y el soporte.

2 Tipos de pared adecuados:

Este soporte puede instalarse en paredes de hormigón macizo, paredes de ladrillo o paredes de entramado de madera. Evite la instalación en paredes de cartón-yeso o paneles de yeso sin el refuerzo adecuado, ya que puede afectar a la estabilidad.

3. instalación:

Antes de la instalación, asegúrese de que todas las piezas están presentes y sin daños. Siga atentamente las instrucciones suministradas. Una instalación incorrecta puede hacer que el televisor se estropee.

4. utilice las herramientas correctas:

Utilice las herramientas y fijaciones correctas para la instalación. En caso de duda, se recomienda consultar a un especialista para garantizar una fijación correcta.

5. inspección periódica:

Compruebe regularmente todos los tornillos y fijaciones del soporte para asegurarse de que están apretados y de que el soporte permanece estable.

6. seguridad para niños y mascotas:

Evite que los niños y las mascotas alcancen el televisor o el soporte. El manejo incorrecto o la manipulación podrían provocar un accidente peligroso.

7 Medidas de emergencia:

En caso de que el soporte se afloje o el televisor corra peligro de caerse, retírelo inmediatamente y busque la causa del problema.

8. condiciones ambientales:

No instale el soporte mural en zonas con temperaturas extremas, alta humedad o cerca de fuentes de agua para evitar corrosión y restricciones funcionales.

9 Limpieza y cuidados:

Limpie el soporte únicamente con un paño seco o ligeramente humedecido. No utilice productos de limpieza agresivos que puedan dañar el material.

Exclusión de responsabilidad:

ECD Germany no se hace responsable de los daños causados por una instalación inadecuada, un uso incorrecto o el incumplimiento de las instrucciones de seguridad. Si tiene alguna pregunta técnica o duda sobre la instalación y el uso del soporte, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente de ECD Germany.

Este documento tiene por objeto ayudarle a garantizar la seguridad al utilizar el soporte mural para televisor y minimizar los posibles riesgos. Para ello, es importante que siga atentamente todas las instrucciones.

Документ за безопасност на продукта за стенната стойка за телевизор

Описание на продукта:

Стенната стойка за телевизор от ECD Germany е подходяща за телевизори с диагонал на екрана от 32 до 70 инча. Той поддържа стандарта VESA до 600x400 мм и предлага здрава и издръжлива конструкция за надеждно монтиране на телевизора на стената.

Важни инструкции за безопасност:

1. максимален капацитет на натоварване:

Максималният капацитет на натоварване на тази стойка за стена е 50 кг. Уверете се, че теглото на вашия телевизор не надвишава тази граница, за да предотвратите падането му или повреждането на уреда и стойката.

2 Подходящи видове стени:

Тази конзола може да се монтира на плътни бетонни стени, тухлени стени или стени с дървени шипове. Избягвайте да монтирате върху гипсокартон или гипсофазер без подходящо укрепване, тъй като това може да повлияе на стабилността.

3. монтаж:

Преди монтажа се уверете, че всички части са налични и не са повредени. Следвайте внимателно предоставените инструкции. Неправилната инсталация може да доведе до повреда на телевизора.

4. използвайте правилните инструменти:

Използвайте правилните инструменти и крепежни елементи за монтаж. В случай на несигурност се препоръчва да се консултирате със специалист, за да се гарантира правилното закрепване.

5. редовна проверка:

Редовно проверявайте всички винтове и крепежни елементи на конзолата, за да се уверите, че са затегнати и че конзолата е стабилна.

6. безопасност на децата и домашните любимци:

Предотвратете достъпа на деца и домашни любимци до телевизора или стойката. Неправилната работа или намесата в него може да доведе до опасен инцидент.

7 Спешни мерки:

В случай на инцидент, при който скобата се разхлабва или има опасност телевизорът да падне, незабавно извадете телевизора и потърсете причината за проблема.

8. условия на околната среда:

Не монтирайте стенния държач на места с екстремни температури, висока влажност или в близост до водоизточници, за да избегнете корозия и функционални ограничения.

9 Почистване и грижи:

Почиствайте държача само със суха или леко влажна кърпа. Не използвайте агресивни почистващи препарати, които могат да повредят материала.

Изключване на отговорност:

ECD Germany не носи отговорност за щети, причинени от неправилен монтаж, неправилна употреба или неспазване на инструкциите за безопасност. Ако имате някакви технически въпроси или неясноти относно инсталирането и използването на стойката, моля, свържете се с отдела за обслужване на клиенти на ECD Germany.

Този документ има за цел да ви помогне да осигурите безопасност при използването на стенната стойка за телевизор и да сведете до минимум възможните рискове. За тази цел е важно всички инструкции да се спазват внимателно.

Bezpečnostní dokument výrobku pro nástěnný držák televizoru

Popis produktu:

Držák na stěnu pro televizory od ECD Germany je vhodný pro televizory s úhlopříčkou obrazovky od 32 do 70 palců. Podporuje standard VESA až do velikosti 600 × 400 mm a nabízí robustní a odolnou konstrukci pro bezpečné upevnění televizoru na stěnu.

Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny:

1. maximální nosnost:

Maximální nosnost tohoto nástěnného držáku je 50 kg. Dbejte na to, aby hmotnost televizoru nepřekročila tento limit, aby nedošlo k pádu nebo poškození spotřebiče a držáku.

2 Vhodné typy stěn:

Tento držák lze instalovat na pevné betonové stěny, cihlové stěny nebo dřevěné stěny. Vyvarujte se instalace na sádkartonové nebo sádrovláknité desky bez odpovídajícího vyztužení, protože to může ovlivnit stabilitu.

3. instalace:

Před instalací se ujistěte, že jsou všechny díly přítomny a nepoškozeny. Pečlivě dodržujte dodané pokyny. Nesprávná instalace může způsobit poruchu televizoru.

4. používat správné nástroje:

Pro instalaci používejte správné nářadí a spojovací materiál. V případě nejasností doporučujeme konzultovat správné upevnění s odborníkem.

5. pravidelná kontrola:

Pravidelně kontrolujte všechny šrouby a upevňovací prvky držáku, abyste se ujistili, že jsou pevně utaženy a že držák zůstává stabilní.

6. bezpečnost dětí a domácích zvířat:

Zabraňte dětem a domácím zvířatům v přístupu k televizoru nebo držáku. Nesprávná obsluha nebo manipulace by mohla vést k nebezpečné nehodě.

7 Nouzová opatření:

V případě, že dojde k uvolnění držáku nebo hrozí pád televizoru, okamžitě televizor vyjměte a hledejte příčinu problému.

8. podmínky prostředí:

Neinstalujte nástěnný držák v místech s extrémními teplotami, vysokou vlhkostí nebo v blízkosti zdrojů vody, aby nedošlo ke korozi a omezení funkčnosti.

9 Čištění a péče:

Čistěte držák pouze suchým nebo mírně navlhčeným hadříkem. Nepoužívejte žádné agresivní čisticí prostředky, které by mohly materiál poškodit.

Vyloučení odpovědnosti:

ECD Germany nenesse žádnou odpovědnost za škody způsobené nesprávnou instalací, nesprávným používáním nebo nedodržením bezpečnostních pokynů. V případě jakýchkoli technických dotazů nebo nejasností týkajících se instalace a používání držáku se obraťte na zákaznický servis ECD Germany.

Tento dokument vám má pomoci zajistit bezpečnost při používání nástěnného držáku televizoru a minimalizovat možná rizika. Za tímto účelem je důležité pečlivě dodržovat všechny pokyny.

Produktsikkerhedsdokument for tv-vægbeslaget

Produktbeskrivelse:

Tv-vægbeslaget fra ECD Germany er velegnet til tv'er med en skærmdiagonal på 32 til 70 tommer. Det understøtter VESA-standarden op til 600x400 mm og tilbyder et robust og holdbart design til sikker montering af dit tv på væggen.

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner:

1. Maksimal belastningskapacitet:

Den maksimale belastningskapacitet for dette vægbeslag er 50 kg. Sørg for, at vægten af dit tv ikke overstiger denne grænse for at undgå, at det falder ned eller beskadiger apparatet og beslaget.

2 Velegnede vægtyper:

Dette beslag kan monteres på solide betonvægge, murstensvægge eller trævægge. Undgå montering på gipsplader eller gipsvægge uden passende forstærkning, da det kan påvirke stabiliteten.

3. Installation:

Før installation skal du sikre dig, at alle dele er til stede og ubeskadigede. Følg de medfølgende instruktioner omhyggeligt. Forkert installation kan få tv'et til at gå ned.

4. Brug det rigtige værktøj:

Brug det rigtige værktøj og de rigtige fastgørelseselementer til installationen. I tilfælde af usikkerhed anbefales det at konsultere en specialist for at sikre korrekt fastgørelse.

5. Regelmæssig inspektion:

Kontrollér regelmæssigt alle skruer og fastgørelsesanordninger på beslaget for at sikre, at de er stramme, og at beslaget forbliver stabilt.

6. Sikkerhed for børn og kæledyr:

Forhindr børn og kæledyr i at nå tv'et eller holderen. Forkert betjening eller manipulation kan føre til en farlig ulykke.

7 Nødforanstaltninger:

I tilfælde af en hændelse, hvor beslaget løsner sig, eller tv'et er i fare for at falde ned, skal du straks fjerne tv'et og søge efter årsagen til problemet.

8. Miljømæssige forhold:

Vægbeslaget må ikke installeres i områder med ekstreme temperaturer, høj luftfugtighed eller i nærheden af vandkilder for at undgå korrosion og funktionsbegrænsninger.

9 Rengøring og pleje:

Rengør kun holderen med en tør eller let fugtig klud. Brug ikke aggressive rengøringsmidler, der kan beskadige materialet.

Udelukkelse af ansvar:

ECD Germany påtager sig intet ansvar for skader forårsaget af forkert installation, forkert brug eller manglende overholdelse af sikkerhedsanvisningerne. Hvis du har tekniske spørgsmål eller er i tvivl om installation og brug af holderen, bedes du kontakte ECD Germany kundeservice.

Dette dokument er beregnet til at hjælpe dig med at garantere sikkerheden, når du bruger dit tv-vægbeslag, og til at minimere mulige risici. Derfor er det vigtigt, at alle instruktioner følges nøje.

Tuoteturvallisuusasiakirja television seinäkiinnikkeelle

Tuotteen kuvaus:

TV-seinäteline ECD Germany sopii televisioille, joiden kuvaruudun läpimitta on 32-70 tuumaa. Se tukee VESA-standardia 600x400 mm:iin asti ja tarjoaa vankan ja kestävä rakenteen television kiinnittämiseksi turvallisesti seinään.

Tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita:

1. suurin kantavuus:

Kantavuus: Tämän seinäkiinnikkeen enimmäiskantavuus on 50 kg. Varmista, että television paino ei ylitä tätä rajaa, jotta se ei putoa tai vahingoita laitetta ja kiinnikettä.

2 Sopivat seinätyypit:

Tämä kiinnike voidaan asentaa massiivisiin betoniseiniin, tiiliseiniin tai puurakenteisiin seiniin. Vältä asennusta kipsilevy- tai kipsilevyseiniin ilman asianmukaista vahvistusta, sillä se voi vaikuttaa vakauteen.

3. asennus:

Varmista ennen asennusta, että kaikki osat ovat paikalla ja vahingoittumattomia. Noudata huolellisesti mukana toimitettuja ohjeita. Virheellinen asennus voi aiheuttaa television kaatumisen.

4. Käytä oikeita työkaluja:

Käytä asennuksessa oikeita työkaluja ja kiinnikkeitä. Epävarmoissa tapauksissa on suositeltavaa kääntyä asiantuntijan puoleen oikean kiinnityksen varmistamiseksi.

5. säännöllinen tarkastus:

Tarkasta säännöllisesti kaikki kiinnikkeen ruuvit ja kiinnikkeet varmistaaksesi, että ne ovat kireällä ja että kiinnike pysyy vakaana.

6. lasten ja lemmikkieläinten turvallisuus:

Estä lapsia ja lemmikkejä pääsemästä käsiksi televisioon tai kiinnikkeeseen. Virheellinen käyttö tai peukalointi voi johtaa vaaralliseen onnettomuuteen.

7 Hätätöimenpiteet:

Poista televisio välittömästi ja etsi ongelman syy, jos kiinnike löystyy tai televisio on vaarassa pudota.

8. ympäristöolosuhteet:

Älä asenna seinäkiinnikettä alueille, joissa on äärimmäisiä lämpötiloja, korkea kosteus tai vesilähteiden lähelle korroosion ja toimintarajoitusten välttämiseksi.

9 Puhdistus ja hoito:

Puhdista pidike vain kuivalla tai hieman kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä aggressiivisia puhdistusaineita, jotka voivat vahingoittaa materiaalia.

Vastuun poissulkeminen:

ECD Germany ei ota vastuuta vahingoista, jotka johtuvat virheellisestä asennuksesta, väärästä käytöstä tai turvallisuusohjeiden noudattamatta jättämisestä. Jos sinulla on teknisiä kysymyksiä tai epäselvyyksiä kiinnikkeen asennuksesta ja käytöstä, ota yhteyttä ECD Germany asiakaspalveluun.

Tämän asiakirjan tarkoituksena on auttaa sinua varmistamaan turvallisuus television seinätelineen käytössä ja minimoimaan mahdolliset riskit. Tämän vuoksi on tärkeää, että kaikkia ohjeita noudatetaan huolellisesti.

Έγγραφο ασφαλείας προϊόντος για την επίτοιχη βάση τηλεόρασης

Περιγραφή προϊόντος:

Το στήριγμα τοίχου τηλεόρασης από το ECD Germany είναι κατάλληλο για τηλεοράσεις με διαγώνιο οθόνης από 32 έως 70 ίντσες. Υποστηρίζει το πρότυπο VESA έως 600x400 mm και προσφέρει στιβαρό και ανθεκτικό σχεδιασμό για την ασφαλή τοποθέτηση της τηλεόρασής σας στον τοίχο.

Σημαντικές οδηγίες ασφαλείας:

1. μέγιστη χωρητικότητα φορτίου:

Η μέγιστη χωρητικότητα φορτίου αυτής της επιτοίχιας βάσης είναι 50 kg. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το βάρος της τηλεόρασής σας δεν υπερβαίνει αυτό το όριο για να αποφύγετε την πτώση ή την πρόκληση ζημιάς στη συσκευή και τη βάση στήριξης.

2 Κατάλληλοι τύποι τοίχων:

Αυτό το στήριγμα μπορεί να εγκατασταθεί σε συμπαγείς τοίχους από σκυρόδεμα, τοίχους από τούβλα ή ξύλινους τοίχους από ξύλο. Αποφύγετε την εγκατάσταση σε τοίχους από γυψοσανίδες ή γυψοσανίδες χωρίς κατάλληλη ενίσχυση, καθώς αυτό μπορεί να επηρεάσει τη σταθερότητα.

3. εγκατάσταση:

Πριν από την εγκατάσταση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλα τα μέρη είναι παρόντα και άθικτα. Ακολουθήστε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες που παρέχονται. Η λανθασμένη εγκατάσταση μπορεί να προκαλέσει τη συντριβή της τηλεόρασης.

4. να χρησιμοποιείτε τα σωστά εργαλεία:

Χρησιμοποιήστε τα σωστά εργαλεία και συνδετήρες για την εγκατάσταση. Σε περίπτωση αβεβαιότητας, συνιστάται να συμβουλευτείτε έναν ειδικό για να διασφαλίσετε τη σωστή στερέωση.

5. τακτική επιθεώρηση:

Ελέγχετε τακτικά όλες τις βίδες και τους συνδετήρες του βραχίονα για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι είναι σφιχτά και ότι ο βραχίονας παραμένει σταθερός.

6. ασφάλεια παιδιών και κατοικίδιων ζώων:

Αποτρέψτε τα παιδιά και τα κατοικίδια από το να φτάσουν στην τηλεόραση ή τη βάση στήριξης. Η λανθασμένη λειτουργία ή η επέμβαση θα μπορούσε να οδηγήσει σε επικίνδυνο ατύχημα.

7 Μέτρα έκτακτης ανάγκης:

Σε περίπτωση περιστατικού όπου το στήριγμα χαλαρώνει ή η τηλεόραση κινδυνεύει να πέσει, αφαιρέστε αμέσως την τηλεόραση και αναζητήστε την αιτία του προβλήματος.

8. περιβαλλοντικές συνθήκες:

Μην εγκαθιστάτε το επίτοιχο στήριγμα σε περιοχές με ακραίες θερμοκρασίες, υψηλή

υγρασία ή κοντά σε πηγές νερού για να αποφύγετε τη διάβρωση και τους λειτουργικούς περιορισμούς.

9 Καθαρισμός και φροντίδα:

Καθαρίστε τη βάση μόνο με στεγνό ή ελαφρώς υγρό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε επιθετικά καθαριστικά μέσα που θα μπορούσαν να προκαλέσουν ζημιά στο υλικό.

Αποκλεισμός ευθύνης:

ECD Germany δεν φέρει καμία ευθύνη για ζημιές που οφείλονται σε ακατάλληλη εγκατάσταση, λανθασμένη χρήση ή μη τήρηση των οδηγιών ασφαλείας. Εάν έχετε τεχνικές ερωτήσεις ή αβεβαιότητες σχετικά με την εγκατάσταση και τη χρήση του mount, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε με την υπηρεσία εξυπηρέτησης πελατών ECD Germany.

Το παρόν έγγραφο έχει ως στόχο να σας βοηθήσει να διασφαλίσετε την ασφάλεια κατά τη χρήση της επιτοίχιας βάσης τηλεόρασης και να ελαχιστοποιήσετε τους πιθανούς κινδύνους. Για το σκοπό αυτό, είναι σημαντικό να ακολουθείτε προσεκτικά όλες τις οδηγίες.

Termékbiztonsági dokumentum a TV-fali tartóhoz

Termékleírás: A termék leírása:

A ECD Germany TV-fali tartó 32 és 70 hüvelyk közötti képátlójú televíziókészülékekhez alkalmas. Támogatja a VESA szabványt 600x400 mm-ig, és robusztus és tartós kialakítással rendelkezik a TV biztonságos falra szereléséhez.

Fontos biztonsági utasítások:

1. maximális terhelhetőség:

A fali tartó maximális terhelhetősége 50 kg. Győződjön meg róla, hogy a TV súlya nem haladja meg ezt a határt, hogy elkerülje a készülék leesését vagy a készülék és a tartó sérülését.

2 Megfelelő faltípusok:

Ez a konzol tömör betonfalra, téglafalra vagy fagerendás falra szerelhető. Kerülje a gipszkartonra vagy gipszkartonra való felszerelést megfelelő megerősítés nélkül, mivel ez befolyásolhatja a stabilitást.

3. telepítés:

A beszerelés előtt győződjön meg arról, hogy minden alkatrész megvan és sértetlen. Figyelmesen kövesse a mellékelt utasításokat. A helytelen telepítés a televízió összeomlását okozhatja.

4. használja a megfelelő eszközöket:

Használja a megfelelő szerszámokat és kötőelemeket a beszereléshez. Bizonytalanság esetén ajánlott szakemberrel konzultálni a helyes rögzítés érdekében.

5. rendszeres ellenőrzés:

Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a konzol összes csavarját és rögzítőelemét, hogy azok feszesek legyenek, és a konzol stabil maradjon.

6. gyermek- és kisállatbiztonság:

Kerülje el, hogy a gyermekek és a háziállatok elérjék a TV-t vagy a tartószerkezetet. A helytelen működés vagy a babrálás veszélyes balesethez vezethet.

7 Sürgősségi intézkedések:

Ha a tartó meglazul, vagy a televízió leesésveszélybe kerül, azonnal távolítsa el a televíziót, és keresse meg a probléma okát.

8. környezeti feltételek:

A korrózió és a funkcionális korlátozások elkerülése érdekében ne telepítse a fali tartószerkezetet szélsőséges hőmérsékletű, magas páratartalmú vagy vízforrások közelében.

9 Tisztítás és ápolás:

Csak száraz vagy enyhén nedves ruhával tisztítsa a tartót. Ne használjon agresszív tisztítószereket, amelyek károsíthatják az anyagot.

A felelősség kizárása:

A ECD Germany nem vállal felelősséget a helytelen telepítés, helytelen használat vagy a biztonsági utasítások be nem tartása miatt bekövetkezett károkért. Ha bármilyen technikai kérdése vagy bizonytalansága van a tartó felszerelésével és használatával kapcsolatban, kérjük, forduljon a ECD Germany ügyfélszolgálathoz.

Ez a dokumentum segítséget nyújt Önnek a TV-fali tartó használatának biztonságához és a lehetséges kockázatok minimalizálásához. E célból fontos, hogy minden utasítást gondosan kövessen.

Productveiligheidsdocument voor de TV-muurbeugel

Productbeschrijving:

De tv-muurbeugel van ECD Germany is geschikt voor tv's met een schermdiagonaal van 32 tot 70 inch. Hij ondersteunt de VESA-standaard tot 600x400 mm en biedt een robuust en duurzaam ontwerp om je tv veilig aan de muur te bevestigen.

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies:

1. Maximaal draagvermogen:

Het maximale draagvermogen van deze muurbeugel is 50 kg. Zorg ervoor dat het gewicht van je tv deze limiet niet overschrijdt om te voorkomen dat hij valt of het apparaat en de steun beschadigen.

2 Geschikte muurtypes:

Deze beugel kan worden geïnstalleerd op massieve betonnen muren, bakstenen muren of houten studmuren. Vermijd installatie op gipsplaat of gipsplaat zonder de juiste versteviging, omdat dit de stabiliteit kan beïnvloeden.

3. installatie:

Controleer voor de installatie of alle onderdelen aanwezig en onbeschadigd zijn. Volg de meegeleverde instructies zorgvuldig op. Door een verkeerde installatie kan de tv vastlopen.

4. Gebruik het juiste gereedschap:

Gebruik het juiste gereedschap en bevestigingsmiddelen voor de installatie. In geval van onzekerheid wordt aangeraden een specialist te raadplegen voor een correcte bevestiging.

5. regelmatige inspectie:

Controleer regelmatig alle schroeven en bevestigingsmiddelen van de beugel om er zeker van te zijn dat ze goed vastzitten en dat de beugel stabiel blijft.

6. Veiligheid voor kinderen en huisdieren:

Voorkom dat kinderen en huisdieren bij de tv of de steun kunnen komen. Onjuiste bediening of knoeien kan leiden tot een gevaarlijk ongeluk.

7 Noodmaatregelen:

In het geval van een incident waarbij de beugel losraakt of de tv dreigt te vallen, verwijdt u de tv onmiddellijk en zoekt u naar de oorzaak van het probleem.

8. omgevingsomstandigheden:

Installeer de muurbeugel niet in gebieden met extreme temperaturen, hoge vochtigheid of in de buurt van waterbronnen om corrosie en functionele beperkingen te voorkomen.

9 Reiniging en onderhoud:

Reinig de houder alleen met een droge of licht vochtige doek. Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.

Uitsluiting van aansprakelijkheid:

ECD Germany aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade veroorzaakt door onjuiste installatie, onjuist gebruik of het niet in acht nemen van de veiligheidsvoorschriften. Als je technische vragen of onduidelijkheden hebt over de installatie en het gebruik van de mount, neem dan contact op met ECD Germany klantenservice.

Dit document is bedoeld om u te helpen de veiligheid te garanderen bij het gebruik van uw TV-muurbeugel en om mogelijke risico's te minimaliseren. Daarom is het belangrijk dat u alle instructies zorgvuldig opvolgt.

Dokument bezpieczeństwa produktu dla uchwytu ściennego TV

Opis produktu:

Uchwyt ścienny TV z ECD Germany jest odpowiedni dla telewizorów o przekątnej ekranu od 32 do 70 cali. Obsługuje standard VESA do 600x400 mm i oferuje solidną i trwałą konstrukcję do bezpiecznego montażu telewizora na ścianie.

Ważne instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:

1. maksymalny udźwig:

Maksymalny udźwig tego uchwytu ściennego wynosi 50 kg. Należy upewnić się, że waga telewizora nie przekracza tego limitu, aby zapobiec jego upadkowi lub uszkodzeniu urządzenia i uchwytu.

2 Odpowiednie rodzaje ścian:

Wspornik może być montowany na ścianach betonowych, ceglanych lub drewnianych. Należy unikać montażu na płytach gipsowo-kartonowych lub płytach gipsowo-kartonowych bez odpowiedniego wzmocnienia, ponieważ może to wpłynąć na stabilność.

3. Instalacja:

Przed instalacją należy upewnić się, że wszystkie części są obecne i nieuszkodzone. Należy dokładnie przestrzegać dostarczonych instrukcji. Nieprawidłowa instalacja może spowodować awarię telewizora.

4. używać właściwych narzędzi:

Do montażu należy używać odpowiednich narzędzi i elementów złącznych. W razie wątpliwości zaleca się konsultację ze specjalistą w celu zapewnienia prawidłowego mocowania.

5. Regularna kontrola:

Regularnie sprawdzaj wszystkie śruby i elementy mocujące wspornika, aby upewnić się, że są dokręcone, a wspornik pozostaje stabilny.

6. Bezpieczeństwo dzieci i zwierząt:

Dzieci i zwierzęta domowe nie powinny mieć dostępu do telewizora lub uchwytu. Nieprawidłowa obsługa lub ingerencja może doprowadzić do niebezpiecznego wypadku.

7 Środki awaryjne:

W przypadku incydentu, w którym uchwyt poluzuje się lub telewizor będzie zagrożony upadkiem, należy natychmiast zdjąć telewizor i poszukać przyczyny problemu.

8. warunki środowiskowe:

Nie należy instalować uchwytu ściennego w miejscach o ekstremalnych temperaturach, wysokiej wilgotności lub w pobliżu źródeł wody, aby uniknąć korozji i ograniczeń funkcjonalnych.

9 Czyszczenie i pielęgnacja:

Uchwyt należy czyścić wyłącznie suchą lub lekko wilgotną ściereczką. Nie używaj żadnych agresywnych środków czyszczących, które mogłyby uszkodzić materiał.

Wyłączenie odpowiedzialności:

ECD Germany nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody spowodowane niewłaściwą instalacją, nieprawidłowym użytkowaniem lub nieprzestrzeganiem instrukcji bezpieczeństwa. W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań technicznych lub wątpliwości dotyczących instalacji i użytkowania uchwytu, prosimy o kontakt z działem obsługi klienta ECD Germany.

Niniejszy dokument ma na celu zapewnienie bezpieczeństwa podczas korzystania z uchwytu ściennego do telewizora i zminimalizowanie możliwych zagrożeń. W tym celu ważne jest dokładne przestrzeganie wszystkich instrukcji.

Documento de segurança do produto para o suporte de parede para TV

Descrição do produto:

O suporte de parede para TV da ECD Germany é adequado para TVs com uma diagonal de ecrã de 32 a 70 polegadas. Suporta a norma VESA até 600x400 mm e oferece um design robusto e duradouro para montar o seu televisor na parede de forma segura.

Instruções de segurança importantes:

1. Capacidade máxima de carga:

A capacidade máxima de carga deste suporte de parede é de 50 kg. Certifique-se de que o peso do seu televisor não excede este limite para evitar que caia ou danifique o aparelho e o suporte.

2 Tipos de parede adequados:

Este suporte pode ser instalado em paredes de betão sólido, paredes de tijolo ou paredes de vigas de madeira. Evitar a instalação em paredes de gesso cartonado ou paredes de gesso cartonado sem o reforço adequado, uma vez que pode afetar a estabilidade.

3. instalação:

Antes da instalação, certifique-se de que todas as peças estão presentes e não estão danificadas. Siga cuidadosamente as instruções fornecidas. Uma instalação incorrecta pode provocar a avaria do televisor.

4. utilizar as ferramentas corretas:

Utilize as ferramentas e os fixadores corretos para a instalação. Em caso de dúvida, recomenda-se a consulta de um especialista para garantir uma fixação correta.

5. inspeção regular:

Verifique regularmente todos os parafusos e fixadores do suporte para garantir que estão bem apertados e que o suporte se mantém estável.

6. segurança para crianças e animais de estimação:

Evite que as crianças e os animais de estimação alcancem o televisor ou o suporte. Uma operação incorrecta ou uma manipulação incorrecta pode provocar um acidente perigoso.

7 Medidas de emergência:

No caso de um incidente em que o suporte se solte ou o televisor corra o risco de cair, retire imediatamente o televisor e procure a causa do problema.

8. condições ambientais:

Não instale o suporte de parede em áreas com temperaturas extremas, humidade elevada ou perto de fontes de água para evitar corrosão e restrições funcionais.

9 Limpeza e conservação:

Limpar o suporte apenas com um pano seco ou ligeiramente húmido. Não utilizar produtos de limpeza agressivos que possam danificar o material.

Exclusão de responsabilidade:

A ECD Germany não aceita qualquer responsabilidade por danos causados por instalação inadequada, utilização incorrecta ou incumprimento das instruções de segurança. Se tiver quaisquer questões técnicas ou dúvidas relativamente à instalação e utilização do suporte, contacte o serviço de apoio ao cliente ECD Germany.

Este documento destina-se a ajudá-lo a garantir a segurança na utilização do suporte de parede para televisor e a minimizar os possíveis riscos. Para o efeito, é importante que todas as instruções sejam seguidas cuidadosamente.

Document de siguranță a produsului pentru suportul de perete pentru televizor

Descrierea produsului:

Suportul de perete pentru televizor de la ECD Germany este potrivit pentru televizoare cu o diagonală a ecranului de la 32 la 70 de inci. Suportă standardul VESA de până la 600x400 mm și oferă un design robust și durabil pentru montarea sigură a televizorului pe perete.

Instrucțiuni importante de siguranță:

1. capacitate maximă de încărcare:

Capacitatea maximă de încărcare a acestui suport de perete este de 50 kg. Asigurați-vă că greutatea televizorului dvs. nu depășește această limită pentru a preveni căderea acestuia sau deteriorarea aparatului și a suportului.

2 Tipuri de pereți potriviți:

Acest suport poate fi instalat pe pereți solizi din beton, pereți din cărămidă sau pereți cu stâlpi din lemn. Evitați instalarea pe plăci de gips-carton sau gips-carton fără armare corespunzătoare, deoarece acest lucru poate afecta stabilitatea.

3. Instalare:

Înainte de instalare, asigurați-vă că toate piesele sunt prezente și nevătămate. Urmați cu atenție instrucțiunile furnizate. Instalarea incorectă poate cauza defectarea televizorului.

4. Utilizați uneltele corecte:

Utilizați uneltele și elementele de fixare corecte pentru instalare. În caz de incertitudine, este recomandat să consultați un specialist pentru a asigura fixarea corectă.

5. Inspecție periodică:

Verificați în mod regulat toate șuruburile și elementele de fixare ale suportului pentru a vă asigura că acestea sunt strânse și că suportul rămâne stabil.

6. Siguranța copiilor și a animalelor de companie:

Împiedicați copiii și animalele de companie să ajungă la televizor sau la suport. Utilizarea incorectă sau manipularea pot duce la un accident periculos.

7 Măsuri de urgență:

În cazul unui incident în care suportul se slăbește sau televizorul este în pericol să cadă, scoateți imediat televizorul și căutați cauza problemei.

8. Condiții de mediu:

Nu instalați suportul de perete în zone cu temperaturi extreme, umiditate ridicată sau în apropierea surselor de apă pentru a evita coroziunea și restricțiile funcționale.

9 Curățare și îngrijire:

Curățați suportul numai cu o cârpă uscată sau ușor umedă. Nu utilizați agenți de curățare agresivi care ar putea deteriora materialul.

Excluderea răspunderii:

ECD Germany nu acceptă nicio răspundere pentru daunele cauzate de instalarea necorespunzătoare, utilizarea incorectă sau nerespectarea instrucțiunilor de siguranță. Dacă aveți întrebări tehnice sau nelămuriri cu privire la instalarea și utilizarea suportului, vă rugăm să contactați serviciul clienți ECD Germany.

Acest document este destinat să vă ajute să vă asigurați siguranța atunci când utilizați suportul de perete pentru televizor și să minimizați riscurile posibile. În acest scop, este important ca toate instrucțiunile să fie urmate cu atenție.

Produktsäkerhetsdokument för TV-väggfästet

Produktbeskrivning:

TV-väggfästet från ECD Germany är lämpligt för TV-apparater med en skärmdiagonal på 32 till 70 tum. Det stöder VESA-standarden upp till 600x400 mm och erbjuder en robust och hållbar design för säker montering av din TV på väggen.

Viktiga säkerhetsanvisningar:

1. Maximal lastkapacitet:

Den maximala lastkapaciteten för detta väggfäste är 50 kg. Se till att TV:ns vikt inte överskrider denna gräns för att förhindra att den faller ner eller skadar apparaten och fästet.

2. Lämpliga väggtyper:

Detta fäste kan monteras på solida betongväggar, tegelväggar eller timmervägg. Undvik installation på gipsskivor eller gipsväggar utan lämplig förstärkning eftersom detta kan påverka stabiliteten.

3. Installation:

Kontrollera före monteringen att alla delar finns på plats och är oskadade. Följ noggrant de medföljande anvisningarna. Felaktig installation kan leda till att TV:n kraschar.

4. Använd rätt verktyg:

Använd rätt verktyg och fästelement för installationen. Vid osäkerhet rekommenderar vi att du rådfrågar en specialist för att säkerställa korrekt infästning.

5. Regelbunden inspektion:

Kontrollera regelbundet alla skruvar och fästordningar på konsolen för att säkerställa att de är åtdragna och att konsolen förblir stabil.

6. Säkerhet för barn och husdjur:

Förhindra att barn och husdjur når TV:n eller fästet. Felaktig användning eller manipulering kan leda till en farlig olycka.

7. Åtgärder vid nödsituationer:

I händelse av att fästet lossnar eller TV:n riskerar att falla, ta omedelbart bort TV:n och leta efter orsaken till problemet.

8. Miljöförhållanden:

Installera inte väggfästet i områden med extrema temperaturer, hög luftfuktighet eller nära vattenkällor för att undvika korrosion och funktionsbegränsningar.

9 Rengöring och skötsel:

Rengör endast hållaren med en torr eller lätt fuktad trasa. Använd inga aggressiva rengöringsmedel som kan skada materialet.

Ansvarsfriskrivning:

ECD Germany tar inget ansvar för skador som orsakats av felaktig installation, felaktig användning eller underlåtenhet att följa säkerhetsanvisningarna. Om du har tekniska frågor eller är osäker på hur fästet ska installeras och användas, kontakta ECD Germany kundtjänst.

Detta dokument är avsett att hjälpa dig att garantera säkerheten när du använder ditt TV-väggfäste och att minimera eventuella risker. Därför är det viktigt att alla anvisningar följs noggrant.

Bezpečnostný dokument výrobku pre nástenný držiak televízora

Popis produktu:

Držiak na stenu na TV od ECD Germany je vhodný pre TV s uhlopriečkou obrazovky od 32 do 70 palcov. Podporuje štandard VESA do 600 × 400 mm a ponúka robustnú a odolnú konštrukciu na bezpečné upevnenie televízora na stenu.

Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny:

1. maximálna nosnosť:

Maximálna nosnosť tohto nástenného držiaka je 50 kg. Uistite sa, že hmotnosť vášho televízora neprekročí tento limit, aby nedošlo k pádu alebo poškodeniu spotrebiča a držiaka.

2 Vhodné typy stien:

Tento držiak je možné inštalovať na pevné betónové steny, tehlové steny alebo steny z drevených kolíkov. Vyhnite sa inštalácii na sadrokartónové alebo sadrovláknité steny bez vhodného vystuženia, pretože to môže ovplyvniť stabilitu.

3. inštalácia:

Pred inštaláciou sa uistite, že všetky diely sú prítomné a nepoškodené. Dôkladne postupujte podľa dodaných pokynov. Nesprávna inštalácia môže spôsobiť poruchu televízora.

4. používať správne nástroje:

Na inštaláciu používajte správne nástroje a spojovací materiál. V prípade nejasností sa odporúča poradiť sa s odborníkom, aby sa zabezpečilo správne upevnenie.

5. pravidelná kontrola:

Pravidelne kontrolujte všetky skrutky a upevňovacie prvky konzoly, aby ste sa uistili, že sú pevne dotiahnuté a že konzola zostáva stabilná.

6. bezpečnosť detí a domácich zvierat:

Zabráňte deťom a domácim zvieratám v prístupe k televízoru alebo držiaku. Nesprávna obsluha alebo manipulácia by mohla viesť k nebezpečnej nehode.

7 Núdzové opatrenia:

V prípade, že sa uvoľní držiak alebo hrozí pád televízora, okamžite odstráňte televízor a hľadajte príčinu problému.

8. podmienky prostredia:

Neinštalujte nástenný držiak v oblastiach s extrémnymi teplotami, vysokou vlhkosťou alebo v blízkosti vodných zdrojov, aby ste zabránili korózii a obmedzeniam funkčnosti.

9 Čistenie a starostlivosť:

Čistenie: Držiak čistite len suchou alebo mierne vlhkou handričkou. Nepoužívajte žiadne agresívne čistiace prostriedky, ktoré by mohli poškodiť materiál.

Vylúčenie zodpovednosti:

ECD Germany nenesie žiadnu zodpovednosť za škody spôsobené nesprávnou inštaláciou, nesprávnym používaním alebo nedodržaním bezpečnostných pokynov. Ak máte akékoľvek technické otázky alebo nejasnosti týkajúce sa inštalácie a používania držiaka, obráťte sa na zákaznícky servis ECD Germany.

Tento dokument vám má pomôcť zaistiť bezpečnosť pri používaní nástenného držiaka televízora a minimalizovať možné riziká. Preto je dôležité, aby ste pozorne dodržiavali všetky pokyny.